

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6022/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in WA No. 187/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ASSAM AT GAUHATI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKAR SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after final disposal after four weeks.

In the meantime, a copy of the notification dated 6th  
December, 1962 shall be placed on record.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master